
Maximum Total Channel Connection Loss
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Infinium acclAIM 
Core™  
OM4 

CF54 300 BL
2" x 12" Basket Style 

Tray, Black

CF54 300 BL
2" x 12" Basket Style 

Tray, Black

Legrand Cablofil

CF54 300 BL
2" x 12" Basket Style 

Tray, Black

Legrand Cablofil
48F OM4 acclAIM CORE Trunk

Multimode cable loss allowance is 
3.0 dB/km@850 nm 

and 1.5 dB/km @1300 nm.

DRAFT

Intrabuilding Pathway Intrabuilding Pathway

192 Strands Per RU
192 Strands Per RU

0.60dB 

  48F OM4 , Type-C:1-1, 
6-8F AIM  to  6-8F AIM Connectors 

 OM4, OFNP Trunk, 
 Length TBD

48F OM4  W/48F acclAIM (AIM/MDC) Conversion Adapters
100G-SR4-MDC to 4 X 25G-SR4 

Concept Drawing Example

INFINIUM acclAIM CORE™
48F OM4  W/48F acclAIM (AIM/MDC) Conversion Adapters

100G-SR4-MDC to 4 X 25G-SR4 

Concept Drawing Example

INFINIUM acclAIM CORE™

CAMAMC63SEEMM0LLLF OM4
4 Duplex 

MDC
 to 4 Duplex 

MDC 

TYPE C POLARITY TRUNK
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48F OM4 acclAIM CORE Trunk
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FAR END NEAR END

HDFP-
AME48LC

HDFP-
AME48LC

HDFP-
AME48AC

HDFP-
AME48AC

HDFP-
AME48AC

Infinium HD-E Enclosures

INFC01U-M4-E INFC02U-M4-E INFC04U-M4-E

Infinium HD-E Enclosures

INFC01U-M4-E INFC02U-M4-E INFC04U-M4-E

Infinium HD-E Enclosures

INFC01U-M4-E INFC02U-M4-E INFC04U-M4-E

Infinium HD-E Enclosures

INFC01U-M4-E INFC02U-M4-E INFC04U-M4-E

L1-2J2JA2EAB0LLLF
 Infinium Core MDC to MDC, OM4

A-A Fiber Patch Cord,
Aqua
(X4) 

 

AN-QSFP28-SR4-MDC
100GBASE-SR4 

QSFP28 MDC MMF 
850nm 100m DDM 

Transceiver

HDFP-AME48LC 
48F Infinium acclAIM AIM/MDC 
6X8F Conversion Adapter Panel 

OM4

HDFP-AME48LC 
48F Infinium acclAIM AIM/MDC 
6X8F Conversion Adapter Panel 

OM4 

HDFP-AME48LC 
48F Infinium acclAIM AIM/MDC 
6X8F Conversion Adapter Panel 

OM4

HDFP-AME48LC 
48F Infinium acclAIM AIM/MDC 
6X8F Conversion Adapter Panel 

OM4 

L1-802JA2EAB0LLLF
 Infinium Core MDC to LC, OM4

A-A Fiber Patch Cord,
Aqua 
(X4)

 

CISCO NEXUS 3048TP
STAT

ID
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OM4
4 Duplex 

MDC
 to 4 Duplex 

LC 

AN-SFP25G-SR-I
25GBASE-SR SFP28 

MMF 850nm 100m DDM 
Transceiver

(X4)


	acclAIM; MM; Infinium Enclosure; 48 Strand 6 Port-100G-SR4-MDC.vsdx
	48F OM4 acclAIM 


